ILLINOIS INDEPENDENT TAX TRIBUNAL

CANDICE P. MCNEIL,

ECEIVE
AUG 08 208

(777

V.
8Y:

)

)
Petitioner, )
)
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, )
)

Respondent,

PETITION

The Petitioner, Candice P. McNeil, hereby petitions the Illinois Independent Tax Tribunal to review

and reverse the Notice of Deficiency (“Notice”) issued by the Illinois Department of Revenue (“Department”),
for the reasons stated below:

INTRODUCTION

1. The “Notice” was issued by the Department on June 19, 2018 assessing a deficiency in the
amount of $22,000 in tax and $2,790 in interest for taxable period ending December 31, 2013. A Copy of the
“Notice” is attached to this Petition.

2. Petitioner is an individual with its principal place of business in Cypress, TX.

3. It is located at 18710 Luby Creek Dr. Cypress, TX 77433-4835, and its telephone number is
(617) 413-0663. I

BACKGROUND AND RELEVANT FACTS

4. Petitioner did not file a return for taxable period ending December 31, 2013. The reason for
this was Petitioner had no affiliation with the State of Illinois in 2013 or any year preceding 2013.

5. Petitioner began living part-time in Chicago, Illinois in 2014 while maintaining a condo in
Dallas, Texas and working full-time exclusively in Texas. An official move occurred in 2015.

6. Petitioner has already received a Notice of Audit Cancellation for audit periods 01/2013-
12/2014 on Petitioner’s PLLC — CANDICE P MCNEIL MD PLLC (27-1017969) for return type IL-1120-ST.

7. The Petitioner’s only income for 2013 was from CANDICE P MCNEIL MD PLLC, which
has already been cleared for affiliation with the State of Illinois. This Notice of Audit Cancellation is included.

8. Additional evidence herein provided includes:

a. Illinois DEA (allowing physicians to prescribe narcotics) issued to Petitioner in 2015
when Petitioner began working in Illinois

b. S Corporation effective date of 2013 with Texas address

c. Texas certifications required to practice emergency medicine in Texas for 2013 and 2014
d. TXU utility bills dating back to 2014 on Petitioner’s permanent residence in Texas



APPLICABLE LAW

8. TITLE 86: REVENUE; CHAPTER 1: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE; SECTION
100.3020 Resident (IITA Section 301) states the General definition of the term “resident” whereby the
Petitioner does not meet any of the conditions expressed for 2013 or 2014.

ERROR 1

9. The Department has assessed a deficiency in tax for Petitioner in the total amount of
$24,790 for a reporting period for which the Petitioner had no affiliation, residency or work, in the State
of lllinois.

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF REQUESTED

10. The documents included should provide sufficient evidence to “Notice” being non-
applicable to Petitioner.

WHEREAS, Petitioner requests that the “Notice” ‘be canceled for the reasons contain herein.

CANDICE P MCNEIL
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CANDICE MCNEIL : ‘ Letter ID: CNXXXX9177X168X1

- 18710 LUBY. CREEK DR ; ‘ DT

CYPRESS TX 77433-4835 TaxpayerID: XXX-XX-6198
- ' Reporting period: December 31, 2013
Deficiency: - $22,000.00
Interest: = $2,790.00

Total amount due: $24,790.00
- Amount to be paid: = $24,790.00

;Basg{d ';'Sn information we received from the Internal Revenue Service, under authorization of the Intemal Revenue Code,
:;>Sect|oh 6103(d), we are proposing the deficiency identified in this notice for the reporting period listed above. The

attached _EDA-1 31, Examiner's Report, shows the computation of your deficiency and the “amount to be paid.” lilinois
| ‘l,aw(-fequwes that we notify you of this deficiency and your rights.

- Ifyou agree to this deficiency, you must pay the total balance due as soon as possible to minimize penalty and interest

assessed. You can make your check payable to the “lllinois Department of Revenue,” write your Social Security number

217 785-6003 fax

on your check, and mail a copy of this notice along with your payment or pay the tax, penalties, and interest by bank debit

‘online by f'eg'tSier_ingﬁgng 10gging in at our website mytax.illinois.gov. You may verify the payment has processed in 7 to
10 working days. You may also pay the tax, penalties, and interest due by using your Visa, MasterCard, Discover, or

American Express. The credit card service provider will assess a convenience fee. Have your credit card ready and visit
our website at tax.illinois.gov or call one of the following below.

¢ Official Payments Corporation at 1 800 2PAYTAX (1 800 272-9829). You will need a Jurisdiction Code, which is
2300, ' o

* Value Paymenfs Systems at 1 888 9-PAY-ILS (1 888 972-8457)
-* Link2GoV/FIS at 1 877-57-TAXES (1 877 578-2937).

If you do not agree, you may protest this notice by following the instructions listed ) i
notice within -S_peci,fic time periods. ) ‘ on the ’second page of this

If you do not protest this notice or pay the balance due in full, we may take collection action against you for the balance

' due, which may include levy of your wages and bank accounts, filing of a tax lien, or other action.

Note: If you are under bankruptcy protection, see the Bankru

__ for additional information and instructions. - | ptcy Information” section on the following page of this notice

If you have questions, call us weekdays between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. Our contact information is listed below.
Sincerely, '

Brard.

Constance Beard
Director

FEDERAL STATE EXCHANGE UNIt , _
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE o - Enclosures:
PO BOX 19026 ,

EDA-131, Examiner's Report
SPRINGFIELD IL 62794-9026

Retum Envelope

217 782-7962

*®

|DR-393-FSE (R-12117)
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Notice of Audit Cancellation S Bye. STATEOF
_llinois
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

tax.illinois.gov
~

March 21, 2017

#ONXX X111 7263 9ot 0 A

CANDICE P MCNEIL MD PLLC Letter ID: CNXXX11172939X49

ATTN: SCOTT WISNIEWSKI

5005 LYNDON B JOHNSON FWY STE 335 Taxpayer ID: 27-1017969

DALLAS TX 75244-6100 Account ID: 06331-15584
Audit ID: A1903937536
Return type: IL-1120-ST

Audit periods: 01/2013 - 12/2014

This letter is to notify you that this IL Business Income Tax audit for the period beginning January 2013 through December
2014, on CANDICE P MCNEIL MD PLLC, under the identification number shown above, has been canceled.

This cancellation does not prevent the department from reopening an audit on these periods or years for the listed tax type if
additional information is received that indicates that an audit should be performed.

If you have any questions, contact us using the information listed below,

Sincerely,
s
Michael Ford

Revenue Auditor

AUDIT BUREAU

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 19020

SPRINGFIELD IL 62794-9020

217 524-1189

michael.ford@illinois.gov

EDA-140 (R-01/13)
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MCNEIL, CANDIGE;
NORWEGIAN AMERICA
1044 NORTH FRANGIS
CHICAGO, n.eoa

Sections 304

Substances Adl of 1970, a8 amended, pravide that the Attomey
General may wavake ar suspend a registration 10 manufagiurer,
disuibule, dispensé,impan ar export 3 conlrolied eubsiance.

THIB CERT IF(CATE.|$ NOT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF
OWNERSHIF, CONTROL, LOCATIOR, OR BUBINESS AGTIVITY,
¥ ANDIB NOT VALID AFTER THE EXPIRATION DATE

| VAW .
(:ONTRDLLED SUBSTANCE REGISTMTION CERYIFICATE
DEAREGISTRANION THIA REQISTRATION FEE UNIYED SYATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
NUMBER EXPIRES, , AID DRUO ENFORCEMENT AOMINIBTRATION
. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

and 1008 (21 U.5.C. B24 and 968) of Ihe Canlrolled

Form DEA-223 (05/04)

CONTROLLED BUBSTANCE REGISTRATION CERVIFICATE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON, D.C, 20537

DEA REQIBTRATION THIZ REGISTRATION FEE

NUMBER EXPIRES PAID
FM3021918 01-31-2018 $731
SOMEDULES BUSINESSACTIVITY DATE lSSUEQ
2,2N,3 PRACTITIONER 01-30-2015
3N4,5

MCNEIL, CANDICE P

NORWEGIAN AMERICAN HOSPITAL

1044 NORTH FRANCISCO AVE

CHICAGO, IL 60622

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NQT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP CONTROL, LOCATION, BUSINESS ACTIV\TY OR VALID
FTER THE EXPIRAT,

thal | mwm&y
mg!atrallop o manufyely




Jul. 27.2018  8:10AM

m Department of Treasury Notice CP261
internal Revenue Service Notlce date Febrsary 11, 2013
IRS Ogden UT 84201-0038 Employer ID number __ 27-1017969
' To contact us Phone 1-800-829-0115
Page 1 of 3

009474.151931.0034.001 1 AT 0.304 536
PR g E P e chogg DO eBben g

CANDICE P MCNEIL MD PLLC
CANDICE P MCNEIL SOLE MBR
PO BOX 111635

CARROLLTON TX 75011-1635

009474

We've accepted your S corporation election
You will be treated as an S corporation starting January 1, 2013

We've accepted your S corporation election. As - What you need to do
a result, your tax year will end in December, and ) )
you will be treated as an S corporation starting You don’t need to take any action.
January 1, 2013. : Review this notice to understand some of the obligations and responsibilities as an S
corporation,
Continued on back...
CANDICE P MCNEIL MD PLLC Notice CP261
ggl:lgg :’:gg;‘fll SOLE MBR Notice date February 11, 2013
IRS CARROLLTON. TX 750111635 Employer iD niwsber  27-1017969

If your address has changed, please call 1-800-829-0115 or visit www.irs.gov.

. . o Please check here if you've included any correspondence. Write your Employer ID
CO ntaCt IﬂfO rmatlon number (27-1017969) on any correspondence.
Q0 am. 0 am.
0 pm, Q pm.
Primary Phone Best time 10 call Secondary Phone Best time to call

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
OGDEN UT 84201-0038

U IR ) e o N T LU L B e ||

271017969 IS 00 ¢ 000004



ul. 27,2018 8: T0AM

WV, JJVv T 1

PEEL
HERE

”

: Ameriosn Gomer Nama College Station Medical Centée 05286

Provider Assoclations ¢ College Station TX7845 9785164- 5100
R RS S byl The Woodlands TX
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with the curiculum of the American Heaﬂ Assoclaﬂon Advanced
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Thig card contains unique security features to protect against forgery.
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Ameri Tralning
Heart . | Amsticis Academy EMM Services, TX20785
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TXU Energy Account History

CANDICE MCNEIL Service Address
18710 LUBY CREEK DR 3550 COUNTRY SQUARE DR
CYPRESS TX 77433-4835 CARROLLTON TX 75006-6725

Account Status: Moved Out Finalized
Product: Freedom Plan
Account Number: 900014372094

Alert Information Payment History Last Invoice Amount $ 3867
'Payment Date  |[Payment Date
Disconnect for Non Pay 03/23/2015 $3065CR |Amount Past Due $0.00
tal Due
02/27/2015 $3867CR | O Amount Now Du $0.00
- -
01/27/2015 §2127CR | Pisconnect Notice Amount
12/20/2014 §2158CR | econnect Date
12/01/2014 §2403CR | NeXtBiling Date
10/31/2014 $26.04 CR
Usage History
invoice Date | Transaction Days Billed[kWh | Amount
02/19/2015 Consumption Charges 6 12 $ 6.41
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $0.16
TOU Delivery Charges $1.45
Total Amount ‘$8.02
02/13/2015 Consumption Charges 30 131 $2047
Bross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $ 0.59 .
TDU Delivery Charges $9.59 5
Total Amount $ 30,65 N
01/14/2015 Consumption Charges 32 70 $13.29
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt 3 0.41
TDU Delivery Charges ' $7.57
Total Amount $21.27
12/13/2014 Consumption Charges 30 72 $13.53
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $042
_ TDU Delivery Charges $7.63
ACCTHISTRTO5012008D REP# 10004
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Account Number: 500014372094

Usage History (Continued) CANDICE MCNEIL
Total Amount $92.83

02/13/2014 Consumption Charges 29 1363 $ 140.15
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $3.72]
Late Payment Penaity $697
TDU Delivery Charges $ 50.53
Total Amount $ 200.37

01/15/2014 Consumption Charges 32 788 $85.24
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $2.29
TDU Delivery Charges $31.94
Total Amount $119.47

o T . o] 5
=5 id &[‘1 " -3



Usage History (Continued) CANDICE MCNEIL Account Number: 900014372094
Total Amount $ 21.58
11/13/2014 Consumption Charges 29 88 $ 1540
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $0.486
TDU Delivery Charges $£817
Total Amount $ 24.03
10/15/2014 Consumption Charges 29 101 $ 16.94
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $0.50
TDU Delivery Charges $ 8.60
Total Amount $ 26.04
09/16/2014 Consumption Charges 32 119 $ 19.05
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $ 0.556
- TDU Delivery Charges $9.20
Total Amount §288
08/15/2014 Consumption Charges 29 106 _$17.53
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $0.51
TDU Delivery Charges $8.67
Total Amount $ 26.71
07/17/2014 Consumption Charges 30 106 $17.53
Qross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $ 0.51
TDU Delivery Charges $867
‘ Total Amount $26.71
06/17/2014 Consumption Charges 33 226 $31.64
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $0.86
TDU Delivery Charges $12.53
Total Amount $45.03
05/15/2014 Consumption Charges 30 204 $24.87
- Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $0.72
TDU Delivery Charges $11.82]
Total Amount $ 37.41
04/15/2014 Consumption Charges 32 446 $ 50.78
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt §1.38
TDU Delivery Charges $19.63
Total Amount $71.79
03/14/2014 Consumption Charges 29 575 $ 64.59
Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursemt $1.73
Late Payment Penalty $9.72
TDU Dejivery Charges $23.79

ACCTHISTRTO05012008D
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The Texas Medical Board

This 27th day of June AD 2008






